17 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/22 ~ cont'd

2543

Tariff Name and Address
Item Description of Goods of Applicant

Part

Ref.

Appn.
Ref.

No

*Category
of
Appn .

42.04.001 Transmission belting, viz: Abco round leather
42.03.019 X-ray protection lead impregnated gloves
42.04.001 Bark tanned belting leather

42.04.001 Chrome nylon belting

Section IX Articles and materials when declared by a
manufacturer for use by him only in making
artificial limbs

44,05.009 Rough sawn maple wood ripped to 3.2cm x 7.3cm,
on condition that the wood will be used
solely in the manufacture of ten pin
bowling alleys

Section X Articles and materials when declared by a
manufacturer for use by him only in making
artificial limbs

48.01.019 Travellers cheque paper chemically sensitized Bradbury Wilkinson & Co (NZ) Ltd
against forgery and tampering incorporating C/- Hurley & Williams Ltd
special fibres that fluoresce at specific PO Box 405
frequencies of ultra violet light AUCKLAND

48.15.029 Counting machine insert tape

49.08.000 Geotype, Geosign, Geostencil and Geomini
Letraset instanex
Types peculiar to use in making footwear

Section XI  Canvas or duck, excluding canvas or duck of
cotton, for approved purposes, when declared;
(g) making aluminium folding chairs
(h) making gym mats

Section XI  Fabrics, knitted or woven in New Zealand,
re—-imported after the following process
abroad:

(2) Bandura micro creping including dyeing
(3) Sueding

Section XI  Footwear fabrics, as may be approved when
declared;
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in
making footwear, or
(2) by an importer that they will be sold
only to manufacturers for making footwear;
APPROVED:
(c) Embroidered, beaded and similarly worked
pieces for cutting into uppers
(e) Shoe mattings, a canvas like material,
whether or not having a backing of textile
cemented thereto

Section XI  Hat making fabrics, as may be approved, when
declared;
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in
making hats; or
(2) by an importer that they will be sold by
him, only to manufacturers for making hats
APPROVED :
(a) Fabrics containing a minimum of 20%
thermal yarn
(c) Knitted or woven for panama type hats
(d) Grosgrain, knitted crinoline plush (hatters)
melusine (embroidered or not)
(e) Tubular, woven of man-made fibres and
wool or of cotton and wool

Section XI  Parts of garments cut out of fabric knitted
or woven in New Zealand, reimported after
screen printing abroad

Section XI  Tyre cord fabrics, when declared by a
manufacturer for use by him, only in making
tyres and tyring

Section XI  Yarn of continuous man-made fibre, (excluding
textured yarn and thread of Tariff item
51.01.014), 550 to 660 decitex, when
declared by a manufacturer for use by him,
only in making scarves

15

99

99

15

15

15

15

99

15

99

15

15

99

15

15

DN

DN

DN

DN

DN

DN

DN

AK

DN
DN
DN

DN
DN

DN
DN

DN

DN

DN

DN
DN

DN

DN

DN

DN

931176K

929051G

9233268

107861F

1078778

209851C

107919A

505927F

521095L
9301657

200940E
108239G

201248A
201249K

201253H
201254F

201260L

201262G

201265A

201267H
201268F

2012690

2012753

201279A

206003F

RUC

RUC

RUC

RUC

RUC

RUC

RUC

RUC
RUC

RUC
RUC

RUC
RUC

RUC
RUC

RUC

RUC

RUC

RUC
RUC

RUC

RUC

RUC

RUC



