Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/22 - cont'd

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
42.04.001	Transmission belting, viz: Abco round leather		15	DN 931176K	RUC
42.03.019	X-ray protection lead impregnated gloves		99	DN 929051G	RUC
42.04.001	Bark tanned belting leather		99	DN 923326B	RUC
42.04.001	Chrome nylon belting		15	DN 107861F	RUC
Section IX	Articles and materials when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making artificial limbs		15	DN 107877B	RUC
44.05.009	Rough sawn maple wood ripped to 3.2cm x 7.3cm, on condition that the wood will be used solely in the manufacture of ten pin bowling alleys		15	DN 209851C	RUC
Section X	Articles and materials when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making artificial limbs		15	DN 107919A	RUC
48.01.019	Travellers cheque paper chemically sensitized against forgery and tampering incorporating special fibres that fluoresce at specific frequencies of ultra violet light	Bradbury Wilkinson & Co (NZ) Ltd C/- Hurley & Williams Ltd PO Box 405 AUCKLAND	99	AK 505927F	A
48.15.029	Counting machine insert tape		99	DN 521095L	RUC
49.08.000	Geotype, Geosign, Geostencil and Geomini Letraset instanex Types peculiar to use in making footwear			DN 930165J DN 200940E DN 108239G	RUC RUC RUC
Section XI	Canvas or duck, excluding canvas or duck of cotton, for approved purposes, when declared; (g) making aluminium folding chairs (h) making gym mats		15	DN 201248A DN 201249K	RUC RUC
Section XI	Fabrics, knitted or woven in New Zealand, re-imported after the following process abroad:		99		
	<ul><li>(2) Bandura micro creping including dyeing</li><li>(3) Sueding</li></ul>			DN 201253H DN 201254F	RUC RUC
Section XI	Footwear fabrics, as may be approved when declared; (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear, or (2) by an importer that they will be sold only to manufacturers for making footwear; APPROVED: (c) Embroidered, beaded and similarly worked pieces for cutting into uppers (e) Shoe mattings, a canvas like material, whether or not having a backing of textile cemented thereto		15	DN 201260L DN 201262G	RUC RUC
Section XI	Hat making fabrics, as may be approved, when declared; (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making hats; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for making hats  APPROVED: (a) Fabrics containing a minimum of 20% thermal yarn (c) Knitted or woven for panama type hats (d) Grosgrain, knitted crinoline plush (hatters) melusine (embroidered or not) (e) Tubular, woven of man—made fibres and wool or of cotton and wool		15	DN 201265A DN 201267H DN 201268F DN 201269D	RUC RUC RUC
Section XI	Parts of garments cut out of fabric knitted or woven in New Zealand, reimported after screen printing abroad		99	DN 201275J	RUC
Section XI	Tyre cord fabrics, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making tyres and tyring		15	DN 201279A	RUC
Section XI	Yarn of continuous man-made fibre, (excluding textured yarn and thread of Tariff item 51.01.014), 550 to 660 decitex, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making scarves		15	DN 206003F	RUC